Your Safety.
Your Mobility.

Your Economic Opportunity.

Idaho Transportation Department (ITD)
3311 W. State Street

Boise, Idaho 83703

Mailing address:
P.O. Box 7129

Boise, ID 83707-1129

ITD Phone Contact List

ITD Main Phone Number: 208-334-8000
TTY/TDD Users: Dial 711 or 800-377-3529 to use Idaho Relay System

Management

Director, Brian Ness
Management Assistant,
Beth Schiller

Chief Deputy, Scott Stokes
Administrative Assistant,
Niki Benyakhlef

Chief Administrative Officer,
Char McArthur

Chief Human Resources Officer,
Brenda Williams

Chief Operations Officer,
Dan McElhinney

Office of Communication

Divisions
Administration
Aeronautics

Highways

Human Resources
Motor Vehicles (DMV)

208-334-8807

208-334-8820
208-334-8027

208-334-8839

208-334-8876

208-334-8010

208-334-8811
208-334-8005

208-334-8839
208-334-8775
208-334-8839
208-334-8036
208-334-4443

Division of Motor Vehicles (DMV)

Administrator

*Driver Services

e FAX- Driver Services

e FAX- Driver License
Commercial Driver’s License
*Motor Carrier Services

e FAX- Motor Carriers
Overlegal & Temporary Permits
Registration/Special Plates

e FAX- Registration
Vehicle Dealer Licensing
*Titles

e FAX-Titles

208-334-4443

208-334-8736
208-334-8739
208-334-8586
208-334-8735
208-334-8611
208-334-2006
800-662-7133
208-334-8649
208-334-8542
208-334-8681
208-334-8663
208-334-8658

*Spanish speaking services available

Note: Other language translations available upon request

Idaho Transportation Board

Chairman, Bill Moad
Members:

Jim Thompson, Dist. 1

Jan Vassar, Dist. 2

Julie Delorenzo, Dist. 3

Jim Kempton, Dist. 4

Dwight Horsch, Dist. 5

Bob Hoff, Dist. 6

Executive Assistant to Board

Districts

District 1, Coeur d’Alene
District 2, Lewiston
District 3, Boise

District 4, Shoshone
District 5, Pocatello
District 6, Rigby

DMV - Port of Entry
Administrative Office &
Transponder Information

e FAX - Port of Entry
Ports of Entry

Bonners Ferry

Cotterel

East Boise

Haugan (Montana)

Hollister

Horseshoe Bend

Huetter

Inkom

Lewiston Hill

Lewiston

Marsing

Sage Junction

Idaho Transportation Department (ITD) Phone Contact List

208-334-8808

208-597-4335
208-743-5093
208-703-4348
208-673-6261
208-221-4765
208-524-1202
208-334-8808

208-772-1200
208-799-5090
208-334-8300
208-886-7800
208-239-3300
208-745-7781

208-334-8688
208-334-8696

208-267-2486
208-349-5650
208-334-3272
406-678-4257
208-655-4413
208-793-2715
208-769-1551
208-775-3311
208-799-4294
208-799-4824
208-896-4814
208-228-3636



